26 with a not to exceed amount of Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00); and 

27 

Agreement No. 18-064

1 WHEREAS, on or about April 25, 2017 the COUNTY and ATTORNEY entered 

2 into Amendment I to COUNTY AGREEMENT No. P-17-077-Q to raise the not to exceed 

3 amount to Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000); and 

4 WHEREAS the parties now desire to extend the effective termination date to 

5 December 31 , 2019 to allow sufficient time for ATTORNEY to complete all legal 

6 services and litigation required under AGREEMENT No. P-17-077-Q; 

7 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, terms, and